

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2012

V. I. D. C. thr Exe. Engineer Pusad VERSUS Mangala wd/o Omprakash Agrawal & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A. B. Patil counsel for the appellant.
 Shri V. N. Patre counsel for the respondents 1 to 4.
 Smt. Maldhure AGP for respondents 5 & 6.

CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI AND
A. S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2013.

By order dated 29th July 2013 the respondents were directed to file affidavit on record giving details of the flat that they had intended to purchase.

The respondent no.2 has filed affidavit on record along with the xerox copy of the document of title pertaining to the flat at Pune.

Respondent no.4 and Smt. Abhilasha are directed to file affidavit on record giving details of the flat purchased by them at Pune along with certified copy of document of title within a period of 6 weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE