

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2012

V.i.d.c. Thr. Its Exe. EngineerPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Mangala Wd/o Omprakash Agrawal And...RESPONDENT

Ors

AMOL B PATIL for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 15th December, 2023

P.C. :

S.O.after Vacation with the consent of the counsels for the parties.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)