

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2012

V.i.d.c. Thr. Its Exe. EngineerPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Mangala Wd/o Omprakash Agrawal And...RESPONDENT

Ors

AMOL B PATIL for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J**

DATE : **24th April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request for Adv. Amol B PAtil, S.O. to 30/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)